
 

SpEd Advisory Committee 

Membership 2024-25 

 

Advisory Committee Membership: 
• 3 members from Superintendents Executive Council 
• 6 members at-large from schools participating in Special Education Cooperative 

 

Officers 

Chair:  Molly Schilling, Superintendent     Term expires June 30, 2025 

Adrian School District 

P: 507-483-2266 

E: m.schilling@isd511.net 

 

Past Chair:  Becky Cselovszki, Superintendent    Term expires June 30, 2025 

 Redwood Area Schools 

 P: 507-644-3531 

 E: bcselovszki@redwoodareaschools.com   

 

Superintendents Executive Council Representatives 

Melissa Radeke, Superintendent      Term expires June 30, 2025  

Lester Prairie Public Schools 

P: 320-395-2521 

E: radeke@lp.k12.mn.us 

 

Ryan Nielsen, Superintendent      Term expires June 30, 2025 

 Canby Public Schools 

 P: 507-223-2001 

 E: ryan.nielsen@canbylancers.org 

Molly Schilling, Superintendent      Term expires June 30, 2025 

Adrian School District 

P: 507-483-2266 

E: m.schilling@isd511.net 

 

At-Large Representatives 

Paul Chick, Superintendent       Term expires June 30, 2026 

Hendricks School District 

P: 507-275-3115 

E: paul.chick@isd402.org 
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Jamie Boelter, Superintendent      Term expires June 30, 2026 

New London Spicer School District 

P: 320-354-2252 

E: boelterj@isd345.org 

 

Todd Holthaus, Superintendent      Term expires June 30, 2026  

Hills Beaver Creek School District 

P: 507-962-3240 

E: t.holthaus@isd671.net 

  

Keith Buckridge, Superintendent      Term expires June 30, 2025 

Edgerton Public Schools 

P: 507-442-7881 

E: kbuckridge@edgertonpublic.com 

 

Kip Lynk, Superintendent       Term expires June 30, 2027 

 ACGC School District 

 P: 320-244-4730 

 E: lynk.kip@acgcfalcons.org 

 

SWWC Staff Contacts 

Mary Palmer, Senior Director of Special Services 

P: 320-905-4493 

E: mary.palmer@swwc.org  

Cliff Carmody, Executive Director 

P: 507-537-2251 

E: cliff.carmody@swwc.org  

Tegan Gillund, Finance Director 

P: 507-537-2284 

E: tegan.gillund@swwc.org 
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